506013858 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6060570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES EDWARD BOKUSKY	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	7601 PENN AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	RICHFIELD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15875003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)915-9637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-915-9636

Email:jurzedowski@bitlaw.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES M. URZEDOWSKIAddress Line 1:225 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. URZEDOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Urzedowski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20-04-14-Signed-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506013858 REEL: 052392 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

Universal Under Cabinet Mounting Bracket System

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application was executed on January 19, 2018.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.

a Minnesota Company having its principal office at 7601 Penn Avenue S., Richfield, Minnesota 55423 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

James Edward Bokusky

Residence: 907 Ridgecrest Drive, Carver, MN. 55315

Citizenship: US

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 052392 FRAME: 0358